If the tax liability

taxpayer's liability to less than zero. If the tax liability

of the taxpayer is less than the credit offered, then the

unused portion may be carried forward for up to five years. 

(3) A qualified angel investor may not claim more than 

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in credits

pursuant to this act in any single tax year. 

(4) The total amount of credits granted shall not

exceed five million dollars ($5,000,000) for the tax year

ending December 31, 2027, ten million dollars ($10,000,000)

for the tax year ending December 31, 2028, and twelve million

dollars ($12,000,000) for each subsequent tax year. 

(b) The department shall reserve not less than 50

percent of the total tax credits available each tax year for

qualified investments in a priority impact business. Reserved

credits shall be granted on a first-come, first-served basis